
Page 1 of 2 
Amendment to Agreement 
Rotary Club of Los Gatos 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

PREAMBLE 

This First Amendment to Agreement for Services is dated for identification on this 19th Day of 
August 2025, and amends that certain Agreement for Services dated September 3, 2024, made 
by and between the Town of Los Gatos, ("Town,") and the Rotary Club of Los Gatos (“Donor”) 
identified as a 501(c)4 Corporation and whose address is PO Box 1018 Los Gatos, CA 95031. 

RECITALS 

A. Town and Consultant entered into an Agreement for Services on September 3, 2024,
2024 (“Agreement”), incorporated by reference.

B. Town desires to amend the Agreement to extend the time of the agreement.

I. AMENDMENT

A. Section 2.2 Term and Time for Performance is amended to extend the term to
September 30, 2027. 

B. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

ATTACHMENT 1




